to be effective August 1, 2024 with Traveler's Insurance. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of 
Alliance, Nebraska, that the Mayor is authorized to sign a contract for insurance with First 

National Insurance Company in the amount of One Million Fifty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred 
Sixty-Eight Dollars and no/lOOths ($1,058,268.00). 

Roll call vote with the following results: 

Voting Aye: Liptack, Mischnick, Weisgerber and Mashburn. 

VotingNay: None. 

Motion carried. 

• Next for Council on the agenda was Resolution No. 24-69 which will accept and
authorize the City of Alliance Classification and Compensation Plan and Revised Hiring and

[...]

Schaff and Associates, an engineering firm for the City, has let bids 
for the Lift Station C Generator Replacement with one bid being received; and 

WHEREAS, M.C. Schaff and Associates recommends that the City award the bid to 
Power Tech, LLC, of Council Bluffs, Iowa, in the amount of Eighty-Two Thousand, Five 
Hundred Two Dollars and 00/1 OOths ($82,502.00) as the lowest, responsive, and responsible 
bidder for the Lift Station C Generator Replacement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, By the Mayor and City Council of Alliance, 
Nebraska, that the Mayor is authorized to sign a contract with Power Tech, LLC, as the lowest,

[...]

responsive and responsible bidder obtained by M.C. Schaff and Associates. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the contract for the lift station C generator 
replacement as specifically set forth in the bidding documents, is hereby awarded to Power Tech, 
LLC, of Council Bluffs, Iowa, in the amount Eighty-Two Thousand, Five Hundred Two Dollars 
and 00/1 OOths ($82,502.00). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, Staff shall contact the successful bidder so that 
contractual arrangements can be finalized, and work can commence according to the terms of the 
bid. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 61h day of August, 2024. 

John McGhehey, Mayor